2025-0132

2025-0133
2025-0135
2025-0136
2025-0139

2025-0140
2025-0141
2025-0143
2025-0150
2025-0151
2025-0158
2025-0159

2025-0164
2025-0165

Case Number
No Fires Reported

Date/Time

Reported

4-4-2025 / 0940

4-4-2025 /1343
4-5-2025 / 2045
4-6-2025 / 0107
4-7-2025 / 0100

4-8-2025 /1512
4-8-2025 / 1730
4-9-2025 / 2245
4-15-2025 / 2053
4-16-2025 /1213
4-20-2025 / 2252
4-21-2025 / 0129

4-25-2025 / 0439
4-25-2025 / 0454

Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety

Date/Time
Occurred
4-4-2025 / 0800

4-4-2025 / 0804
4-5-2025 / 2044
4-6-2025 / 0106
4-7-2025 / 1259

4-8-2025 / 1145
4-8-2025 /1725
4-9-2025 / 2240
4-15-2025 / 2049
4-16-2025 / 1209
4-20-2025 / 2245
4-21-2025 /0120

4-25-2025 / 0439
4-25-2025 / 0453

Daily Crime Log April 2025

Crime Description

Hit and Run, parked vehicle

Damage to Property

Order for Arrest served for another agency
Order for Arrest served for another agency

Weapon Violation (Possess Weapon on
Educational Property, Fleeing to Elude,
Possession of Marijuana)

Larceny

Drug Law Violation (Possess Marijuana)
Order for Arrest served for another agency
Drug Law Violation (Possess Marijuana)
Order for Arrest served for another agency
Tampering with a Smoke Detector

Assist Fayetteville PD (Order for Arrest and
Resist Delay Obstruct)
Breaking and Entering

Drug Law Violation (Possess Marijuana)

Location

Lot W

Lot W

W.T. Brown Dr
Coley Dr.

MLK Dr.

Renaissance Hall
Lot N

Administration Dr

Renaissance Hall
Murchison Rd
McLeod Hall

Bronco Midtown
parking lot

Jones Student Center

UPA

Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety

Date/Time Reported

Daily Fire Log April 2025

Date/Time Occurred

Location

Disposition

Inactive

Closed by Other Means

Closed by Arrest
Closed by Arrest
Closed by Arrest

Unfounded

Closed by Other Means

Closed by Arrest
Closed by Arrest
Closed by Arrest
Closed by Arrest
Closed by Arrest

Closed by Other Means
Closed by Other Means

Nature of Fire




