Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public SafetyDaily Crime LogApril 2025

Case Number	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Crime Description Location		Disposition
2025-0132	4-4-2025 / 0940	4-4-2025 / 0800	Hit and Run, parked vehicle Lot W		Inactive
2025-0133	4-4-2025 / 1343	4-4-2025 / 0804	Damage to Property Lot W		Closed by Other Means
2025-0135	4-5-2025 / 2045	4-5-2025 / 2044	Order for Arrest served for another agency W.T. Brown Dr		Closed by Arrest
2025-0136	4-6-2025 / 0107	4-6-2025 / 0106	Order for Arrest served for another agency Coley Dr.		Closed by Arrest
2025-0139	4-7-2025 / 0100	4-7-2025 / 1259	Weapon Violation (Possess Weapon on Educational Property, Fleeing to Elude, Possession of Marijuana)MLK Dr.		Closed by Arrest
2025-0140	4-8-2025 / 1512	4-8-2025 / 1145	Larceny	Renaissance Hall	Unfounded
2025-0141	4-8-2025 / 1730	4-8-2025 / 1725	Drug Law Violation (Possess Marijuana)	Lot N	Closed by Other Means
2025-0143	4-9-2025 / 2245	4-9-2025 / 2240	Order for Arrest served for another agency	Administration Dr	Closed by Arrest
2025-0150	4-15-2025 / 2053	4-15-2025 / 2049	Drug Law Violation (Possess Marijuana)	Renaissance Hall	Closed by Arrest
2025-0151	4-16-2025 / 1213	4-16-2025 / 1209	Order for Arrest served for another agency	Murchison Rd	Closed by Arrest
2025-0158	4-20-2025 / 2252	4-20-2025 / 2245	Tampering with a Smoke Detector	McLeod Hall	Closed by Arrest
2025-0159	4-21-2025 / 0129	4-21-2025 / 0120	Assist Fayetteville PD (Order for Arrest and Resist Delay Obstruct)	Bronco Midtown parking lot	Closed by Arrest
2025-0164	4-25-2025 / 0439	4-25-2025 / 0439	Breaking and Entering	Jones Student Center	Closed by Other Means
2025-0165	4-25-2025 / 0454	4-25-2025 / 0453	Drug Law Violation (Possess Marijuana)	UPA	Closed by Other Means

Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety

Daily Fire Log April 2025

Case Number	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Location	Nature of Fire
No Fires Reported				